
POTY

2022-2023



Our winner this season is………

Julie Holbeche-Maund
ARPS CPAGB BPE3

Congratulations!



Final Results 2022-2023 Season

Position Author Total of 
Averages

Images 
Included

Images 
Submitted

1 Julie Holbeche-Maund 218.92 10 14

2 Steve Bexon 216.63 10 14

3 James Botterill 216.19 10 12

4 Isobel Chesterman 214.43 10 14

5 Debbie Lowe 210.37 10 14

6 Peter Lawrance 209.91 10 14

7 Alan Wardropper 204.04 10 13

8 Graham Townsend 203.51 10 14

9 John Denny 202.70 10 13

10 Ian Waite 200.56 10 14

11 Steve Pears 200.09 10 14

12 Andy Freeman 198.34 10 12

13 Liz Upton 198.28 10 12

14 John Smith 196.74 10 12

The 

Top 

Half



Final Results 2022-2023 Season

Position Author Total of 
Averages

Images 
Included

Images 
Submitted

15 Rob Jones 195.28 10 14

16 Paul Steans 194.62 10 14

17 Gary Wood 187.69 10 12

18 Robin Astle 181.64 10 12

19 Dave Varnham 181.05 10 13

20 Phil Mallin 175.25 8 8

21 Allan Simms 155.78 9 9

22 Nick Lees 134.30 7 7

23 Daniel Wood 110.77 6 6

24 Sophie Morey 103.13 6 6

25 Kevin Harvey 87.34 5 5

26 Steve Signorelli 43.22 2 2

27 Ken Chesterman 41.92 2 2

28 Derick Langman 39.98 2 2

The 

Bottom 

Half





Results if all submitted images were used

The 

Top 

Half

Position Author Total of 
Averages

Images 
Submitted

1 Julie Holbeche-Maund 294.94 14
2 Steve Bexon 292.06 14
3 Isobel Chesterman 288.73 14
4 Peter Lawrance 285.76 14
5 Debbie Lowe 282.34 14
6 Graham Townsend 272.74 14
7 Ian Waite 271.72 14
8 Steve Pears 269.39 14
9 Rob Jones 262.58 14

10 Paul Steans 262.35 14
11 Alan Wardropper 256.75 13
12 John Denny 256.69 13
13 James Botterill 253.10 12
14 Andy Freeman 234.06 12



Results if all submitted images were used

The 

Bottom 

Half

Position Author Total of 
Averages

Images 
Submitted

15 Liz Upton 233.20 12
16 John Smith 231.04 12
17 Dave Varnham 230.07 13
18 Gary Wood 220.60 12
19 Robin Astle 213.18 12
20 Phil Mallin 175.25 8
21 Allan Simms 155.78 9
22 Nick Lees 134.30 7
23 Daniel Wood 110.77 6
24 Sophie Morey 103.13 6
25 Kevin Harvey 87.34 5
26 Steve Signorelli 43.22 2
27 Ken Chesterman 41.92 2
28 Derick Langman 39.98 2
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